
Date: Friday
June 21, 2024

4:00 PM
4:15 PM
4:30 PM
4:45 PM
5:00 PM
5:15 PM
5:30 PM
5:45 PM
6:00 PM Title Winners JR/SR
6:15 PM
6:30 PM
6:45 PM
7:45 PM
8:00 PM
8:15 PM
8:30 PM
8:45 PM
9:00 PM
9:15 PM
9:30 PM

5:00PM-7:00PM

All Title Winner and 1st Runner 
Up MUST Attend ALL 

Rehearsals.

Hip Hop
Jona Biddle

All Levels
4:45pm-5:45pm

Opening Number
Kelly King

Comp

PLEASE NOTE: This Schedule is TENTATIVE as is subject to change at any time. The 
final schedule will be posted one week prior to the event. 

Location: 

Osceola Ballroom C, D, E

Location:

Grand Salon

Location: 

Osceola Ballroom B/ 

Outdoor

Location:

Osceola Ballroom A



Date: Saturday
June 22, 2024

6:00AM
7:00AM
8:00 AM
8:15 AM

8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM Senior Junior Junior & Senior
9:15 AM
9:30 AM

9:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM Senior Junior Junior & Senior
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM

11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM Primary Primary Petite
12:00 PM
12:15 PM

12:30 PM
12:45 PM
1:00 PM Primary Primary Petite
1:15 PM
1:30 PM

1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:15 PM Primary Primary Petite
2:30 PM
2:45 PM
3:30 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM Primary Primary Petite
4:15 PM
4:30 PM
4:45 PM
5:00 PM
5:15 PM
5:30 PM
5:45 PM Title Winners Comp
6:00 PM
6:15 PM
6:30 PM
6:45 PM
7:45 PM

8:00 PM
8:15 PM
8:30 PM
8:45 PM
9:00 PM
9:15 PM
9:30 PM

12:30PM-1:30PM

Jazz

12:30PM-1:30PM

PLEASE NOTE: This Schedule is TENTATIVE as is subject to change at any time. The final schedule will be posted one 
week prior to the event. 

Location:

Grand Salon

Location: 

Osceola Ballroom B/ Outdoor

Location:

Osceola Ballroom A

Location:

Allendale

Location: 

Osceola Ballroom C, D, E

Location:

Celebration

Showdown Group
Attila Csiki

 8:00am-9:45am 

Contemporary Junior & Senior

Ultimate Showdown Audition

(6 Dancers Each)

10:00am-11:00am

Kelly King

Comp Level

Contemporary

Hip Hop Ballroom

Level
11:15AM-12:15PM

Level
11:15AM-12:15PM

Level
12:30PM-1:30PM

Petite & Primary Duo/Trio
8:00am-10:30am

Doors Open 6:00AM

Junior Groups
11:00AM-4:30PM

Junior Intermediate Solos
4:30PM-7:45PM

Comp
11:15AM-12:15PM

1:45PM-2:45PM

Aaron Tolson

3:00PM-4:00PM 3:00PM-4:00PM

Ballroom Hip Hop

Comp

Lyrical

Musical Theatre

8:30AM-9:30AM
Nov/Int

Adjudications

Contemporary

8:30AM-9:30AM
Comp

Musical Theatre

9:45AM-10:45AM

Jazz

9:45AM-10:45AM

8:30AM-9:30AM

9:45AM-10:45AM

Comp

Jazz

Comp Nov/Int

Welcome Night Celebration
Location: Outdoor Lawn

8:00pm-9:30pm

1:45PM-2:45PM 1:45PM-2:45PM
Comp Level Level

Comp Level Level
3:00PM-4:00PM

Opening Number

Ultimate Showdown Audition

All Title Winner and 1st Runner Up 
MUST Attend ALL Rehearsals.

5:00PM-7:00PM
Ultimate Showdown Audition

5:00PM-6:15PM 5:00PM-6:15PM

Jazz Contemporary Hip Hop

Contemporary Ballroom Jazz

Kelly King Trix & Jona Biddle
Hip Hop Junior & Senior CompetitiveTap Junior & Senior Competitive



Date: Sunday
June 23, 2024

6:00AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM Title Winners
8:45 AM
9:00 AM Senior Junior Junior & Senior
9:15 AM
9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:00 AM

10:15 AM Senior Junior Senior
10:30 AM

10:45 AM

11:00 AM

11:15 AM

11:30 AM Senior Junior Junior & Senior
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:15 PM

12:30 PM

12:45 PM

1:00 PM Junior Senior Junior & Senior
1:15 PM
1:30 PM

1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:15 PM Junior Senior Junior
2:30 PM

2:45 PM

3:00 PM
3:15 PM
3:30 PM

3:45 PM

4:00 PM

4:15 PM

4:30 PM Primary Petite
4:45 PM

5:00 PM

5:15 PM

5:30 PM
5:45 PM Primary Petite
6:15 PM
6:30 PM
6:45 PM
7:00 PM
7:15 PM
7:30 PM
7:45 PM
8:00 PM
8:15 PM
8:30 PM
8:45 PM
9:00 PM
9:15 PM
9:30 PM
9:45 PM

10:00 PM
10:15 PM

PLEASE NOTE: This Schedule is TENTATIVE as is subject to change at any time. The final schedule will be posted 
one week prior to the event. 

Doors Open 6:00AM

Hip Hop

Opening Number
Kelly King

Tap Comp

Location:

Osceola Ballroom A

Location: 

Osceola Ballroom B/ Outdoor

Location: 

Osceola Ballroom C, D, E

Location:

Grand Salon

Location:

Celebration

8:00am-10:00am
All Title Winner and 1st Runner Up MUST 

Attend ALL Rehearsals.8:30AM-9:30AM 8:30AM-9:30AM 8:30AM-9:30AM

Ballet Technique

Comp Comp Nov/Int

Comp Comp Nov/Int

Contemporary Hip Hop Contemporary

9:45AM-10:45AM 9:45AM-10:45AM 9:45AM-10:45AM

Comp Comp Nov/Int

Musical Theatre Ballet Technique Ballroom

Comp Nov/IntComp

Ballroom Tap Hip Hop

Selected Dancers

Kelly King
8:00PM-9:00PM

Contemporary Showdown Rehearsal

4:00PM-5:00PM 4:00PM-5:00PM

Ballet Technique Hip Hop

All Levels Level
5:00PM-6:00PM 5:00PM-6:00PM

8:00PM-9:00PM
Selected Dancers

Jona Biddle/TRIX
Tap Showdown Rehearsal

12:30PM-1:30PM 12:30PM-1:30PM

1:45PM-2:45PM 1:45PM-2:45PM
Comp

Ballet Technique

Senior Groups
4:00pm-7:45pm

Junior Novice Solos
7:45PM-9:00pm

Primary Novice
8:00am-9:40am

Primary Intermediate Solos
9:40am-12:30pm

Primary Competitive Solos
12:30pm-3:20pm

Adjudications 

Comp
1:45PM-2:45PM

 Movie Night
Location: Outdoor Lawn

8:00pm-10:00pm

12:30PM-1:30PM

11:00AM-12:00PM 11:00AM-12:00PM 11:00AM-12:00PM

Tap Musical Theatre

All Levels

Aaron Tolson
8:00PM-9:00PM

Selected Dancers

Hip Hop  Showdown Rehearsal

Contemporary Contemporary

Nov/Int

Level



Date: Monday
June 24, 2024

6:00AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM Senior Junior & Senior Senior Title Winners

8:45 AM

9:00 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM

9:45 AM Senior Senior 
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM Senior Junior & Senior Senior 
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:15 PM
12:30 PM
12:45 PM
1:00 PM
1:15 PM
1:30 PM
1:45 PM

2:00 PM
2:15 PM
2:30 PM Primary Petite Primary
2:45 PM
3:00 PM

3:15 PM
3:30 PM
3:45 PM Primary Petite Primary
4:00 PM
4:15 PM

4:30 PM
4:45 PM
5:00 PM Primary Petite Primary
5:15 PM
5:30 PM
5:45 PM
6:00 PM
6:15 PM
6:30 PM Title Winners
6:45 PM
7:00 PM
8:15 PM

8:30 PM
8:45 PM
9:00 PM
9:15 PM

9:30 PM

10:30AM-11:30AM

Location: 

Osceola Ballroom C, D, E

Location:

Grand Salon

Location:

Osceola Ballroom A

Location:

Celebration

Location: 

Osceola Ballroom B/ Outdoor

Hip Hop

Comp
9:15AM-10:15AM

Comp Nov/Int Comp
10:30AM-11:30AM 10:30AM-11:30AM 10:30AM-11:30AM

Showdown Tap Rehearsal

Jona Biddle

Opening Number
Kelly King

Comp

8:00am-9:15am/ JR&SR
All Title Winner and 1st Runner Up MUST Attend ALL 

Rehearsals.

Showdown Contemporary Rehearsal
Kelly King

9:15AM-10:15AM

PLEASE NOTE: This Schedule is TENTATIVE as is subject to change at any time. The final schedule will be 
posted one week prior to the event. 

Hip Hop Showdown  Rehearsal

Location:

Allendale

Showdown Group
Attila Csiki

8:00am- 9:00am

Hip Hop

Hip Hop

Comp
8:00AM-9:00AM8:00AM-9:00AM

Aaron Tolson

9:15AM-10:15AM
Primary Groups

7:00am-12:35pm

Doors Open 6:00AM

Comp

Senior Duo/Trio
1:15pm-2:15pm

Senior Novice/ Intermediate Solo 
Division

2:20PM-3:50PM

Senior Competitive Solo
3:30PM-9:20PM

Pre-Professional Solo
9:20PM-10:00PM

6:00pm-7:00pm/ P &Pr

Dance Party
Location: Grand Salon

8:30pm-10:30pm

Kelly King
Opening Number

Comp

Jazz Tap

Nov/Int All Levels Comp
2:00PM-3:00PM 2:00PM-3:00PM 2:00PM-3:00PM

Improv Tap

Nov/Int
8:00AM-9:00AM

Ballroom

Comp
9:15AM-10:15AM

Jazz Tap

Hip Hop

Jazz Tap Hip Hop

Nov/Int All Levels Comp
3:15PM-4:15PM 3:15PM-4:15PM 3:15PM-4:15PM

Jazz Tap Hip Hop

Nov/Int All Levels Comp
4:30PM-5:30PM 4:30PM-5:30PM 4:30PM-5:30PM



Date: Tuesday
June 25, 2024

6:00AM
7:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:15 AM
8:30 AM Senior Junior & Senior Senior Title Winners

8:45 AM
9:00 AM

9:15 AM
9:30 AM

9:45 AM Senior Senior 
10:00 AM
10:15 AM

10:30 AM

10:45 AM

11:00 AM Senior Junior & Senior Senior 
11:15 AM

11:30 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:15 PM
12:30 PM

12:45 PM
1:00 PM

1:15 PM
1:30 PM
1:45 PM

2:00 PM

2:15 PM

2:30 PM Primary Petite Primary
2:45 PM
3:00 PM

3:15 PM

3:30 PM

3:45 PM Primary Petite Primary
4:00 PM
4:15 PM

4:30 PM

4:45 PM

5:00 PM Primary Petite Primary
5:15 PM

5:30 PM
5:45 PM

6:00 PM
6:15 PM

6:30 PM Title Winners

6:45 PM
7:00 PM
8:15 PM

8:30 PM
8:45 PM
9:00 PM
9:15 PM

9:30 PM

Location: 

Osceola Ballroom C, D, E

Location:

Grand Salon

Location:

Celebration

Location:

Osceola Ballroom A

Location: 

Osceola Ballroom B/ Outdoor

Adjudications 
 10:40 am

Title Division (All Ages)11:00AM-
12:50PM

Junior Duo/Trio Division
12:50pm-3:00PM

Junior Competitive Solo Division
3:00PM-9:45PM

2:00PM-3:00PM 2:00PM-3:00PM

Tap Hip Hop

3:15PM-4:15PM 3:15PM-4:15PM

Tap Hip Hop

4:30PM-5:30PM 4:30PM-5:30PM

Tap Hip Hop

Nov/Int All Levels

Comp
10:30AM-11:30AM

Tap Hip Hop Hip Hop Showdown  RehearsalJazz

Opening Number
Kelly King

PLEASE NOTE: This Schedule is TENTATIVE as is subject to change at any time. The final schedule will be posted 
one week prior to the event. 

Pool Party
Location: Wave Pool

8:30pm-10:30pm

Showdown Group

Showdown Tap Rehearsal Hip Hop Showdown Contemporary Rehearsal

Doors Open 6:00AM

Petite Groups
8:00am-10:35am

Opening Number

Kelly King

Jona Biddle

Comp Nov/Int

Hip Hop

Ballroom
Aaron Tolson Kelly King

Comp
9:15AM-10:15AM

Comp
9:15AM-10:15AM

9:15AM-10:15AM 9:15AM-10:15AM

8:00am- 9:00am

8:00AM-9:00AM 8:00AM-9:00AM 8:00AM-9:00AM
8:00am-9:15am/ JR&SR

All Title Winner and 1st Runner Up MUST Attend ALL 
Rehearsals.

Comp
2:00PM-3:00PM

Jazz

Comp

Location:

Allendale

10:30AM-11:30AM 10:30AM-11:30AM 10:30AM-11:30AM

Jazz

Improv Tap

Attila Csiki
Comp Nov/Int Comp Comp

6:00pm-7:00pm/ P &Pr
All Title Winner and 1st Runner Up MUST Attend ALL 

Rehearsals.

Nov/Int All Levels Comp
3:15PM-4:15PM

Jazz

Nov/Int All Levels Comp
4:30PM-5:30PM



Date: Wednesday
June 26, 2024

Location: 

Celebration

Location:

Seminole/ Lanier
7:00 AM
7:15 AM

7:30 AM Showdown Tap Rehearsal Showdown Groups
7:45 AM Aaron Tolson Attila Csiki
8:00 AM Title Winners

8:15 AM
8:30 AM

8:45 AM Showdown Contemporary Rehearsal Showdown Hip Hop Rehearsal
9:00 AM Kelly King Jona Biddle/TRIX
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM

10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM

10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
2:45 PM

3:00 PM

3:15 PM

3:30 PM

3:45 PM
4:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:15 PM
6:30 PM
6:45 PM
7:00 PM
7:15 PM
7:30 PM
7:45 PM
8:00 PM
8:15 PM
8:30 PM
8:45 PM
9:00 PM

10:00 PM

Location:

Allendale

PLEASE NOTE: This Schedule is TENTATIVE as is subject to change at any time. The final schedule will be 
posted one week prior to the event. 

7:30am- 8:30am

4:00pm Gala Preparation- Tech Rehearsal

7:30am- 8:30am
All Title Winner and 1st Runner Up 

MUST Attend ALL Rehearsals.
Dressing 

Room 

Opening Number
Kelly King

Comp

Location: 

Osceola Ballroom C, D, E

Location:

Grand Salon

(6 Dancers Each) 7:30am- 8:30am

8:45am- 9:45am 8:45am- 9:45am

Gala
7:00pm-8:00pm

Awards Doors Open 8:30pm

Awards Presentation
9:00pm-10:30pm

Improv Challenge
8:00am-8:45am

Petite Solos
8:45AM-1:15PM

Adjudications Entries
2:00pm Thank you!

Ultimate Showdown Groups Competition
3:30pm (ALL JUDGES)

Gala Preparation
3:00pm

All Dressing Room 
Clear

Doors Open 6:45pm


