

		production prior to the overland					
Date: Friday June 21, 2024	Location: Osceola Ballroom C, D, E	Location: Grand Salon	Location: Osceola Ballroom B/ Outdoor	Location: Osceola Ballroom A			
4:00 PM				-			
4:15 PM							
4:30 PM							
4:45 PM							
5:00 PM							
5:15 PM			•	18.44			
5:30 PM		Opening Number		Hip Hop			
5:45 PM		Kelly King		Jona Biddle			
6:00 PM		Title Winners Comp		JR/SR All Levels			
6:15 PM		5:00PM-7:00PM		4:45pm-5:45pm			
6:30 PM		All Title Winner and 1st Runner					
6:45 PM		Up MUST Attend ALL					
7:45 PM 8:00 PM		Rehearsals.					
8:15 PM							
8:30 PM							
8:45 PM							
9:00 PM							
9:00 PM 9:15 PM							
J 9.13 F W							

9:30 PM



week prior to the event.							
Date: Saturday June 22, 2024	Location: Osceola Ballroom C, D, E	Location: Grand Salon	Location: Osceola Ballroom B/ Outdoor	Location: Osceola Ballroom A	Location: Celebration	Location: Allendale	
6:00AM	Doors Open 6:00AM				•		
7:00AM 8:00 AM					Showdown Group	1	
8:15 AM					Attila Csiki		
8:30 AM 8:45 AM	Petite & Primary Duo/Trio	Jazz	Contemporary	Musical Theatre	(6 Dancers Each)		
9:00 AM	8:00am-10:30am	Senior Comp	Junior Comp	Junior & Senior Nov/Int			
9:15 AM 9:30 AM		8:30AM-9:30AM	8:30AM-9:30AM	8:30AM-9:30AM	8:00am-9:45am		
9:45 AM		Lyrical	Musical Theatre	Jazz		_	
10:00 AM 10:15 AM		Senior Comp	Junior Comp	Junior & Senior Nov/Int	Contemporary Junior & Senior Kelly King		
10:30 AM		9:45AM-10:45AM	9:45AM-10:45AM	9:45AM-10:45AM	Ultimate Showdown Audition		
10:45 AM 11:00 AM	Adjudications				10:00am-11:00am	ı	
11:15 AM		Hip Hop	Jazz	Ballroom	[
11:30 AM 11:45 AM		Primary Comp	Primary Level	Petite Level			
12:00 PM		11:15AM-12:15PM	11:15AM-12:15PM	11:15AM-12:15PM			
12:15 PM 12:30 PM		Ballroom	Hip Hop	Contemporary	- -		
12:30 PM 12:45 PM		Ballroom	пір пор	Contemporary			
1:00 PM 1:15 PM		Primary Comp 12:30PM-1:30PM	Primary Level 12:30PM-1:30PM	Petite Level 12:30PM-1:30PM			
1:30 PM		12.30FW-1.30FW	12.30F W-1.30F W	12.30FW-1.30FW			
1:45 PM		Jazz	Contemporary	Hip Hop			
2:00 PM 2:15 PM		Primary Comp	Primary Level	Petite Level			
2:30 PM		1:45PM-2:45PM	1:45PM-2:45PM	1:45PM-2:45PM			
2:45 PM 3:30 PM	Junior Groups	Contemporary	Ballroom	Jazz			
3:45 PM	11:00AM-4:30PM						
4:00 PM 4:15 PM		Primary Comp 3:00PM-4:00PM	Primary Level 3:00PM-4:00PM	Petite Level 3:00PM-4:00PM			
4:30 PM	Junior Intermediate Solos 4:30PM-7:45PM				•		
4:45 PM 5:00 PM							
5:15 PM			Tap Junior & Senior Competitive		Opening Number	Hip Hop Junior & Senior Competitive	
5:30 PM 5:45 PM			Aaron Tolson Ultimate Showdown Audition		Kelly King Title Winners Comp	Trix & Jona Biddle Ultimate Showdown Audition	
6:00 PM			5:00PM-6:15PM		5:00PM-7:00PM	5:00PM-6:15PM	
6:15 PM 6:30 PM					All Title Winner and 1st Bunner Un		
6:45 PM					All Title Winner and 1st Runner Up MUST Attend ALL Rehearsals.		
7:45 PM							
8:00 PM 8:15 PM							
8:30 PM				Welcome Night Celebration	on		
8:45 PM 9:00 PM				Location: Outdoor Lawn 8:00pm-9:30pm			
9:15 PM				0.30pm 0.00pm			
9:30 PM							



one week prior to the event.							
Date: Sunday June 23, 2024	Location: Osceola Ballroom C, D, E	Location: Grand Salon	Location: Osceola Ballroom B/ Outdoor	Location: Osceola Ballroom A	Location: Celebration		
6:00AM	Doors Open 6:00AM						
7:00 AM 8:00 AM	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4			Opening Number		
8:15 AM					Opening Number Kelly King		
8:30 AM		Hip Hop	Тар	Ballet Technique	Title Winners Comp		
8:45 AM		34,732,7			· ·		
9:00 AM		Senior Comp 8:30AM-9:30AM	Junior Comp 8:30AM-9:30AM	Junior & Senior Nov/Int	8:00am-10:00am All Title Winner and 1st Runner Up MUST		
9:15 AM		8:30AM-9:30AM	8:30AM-9:30AM	8:30AM-9:30AM	Attend ALL Rehearsals.		
9:30 AM					/ III.O//		
9:45 AM		Contemporary	Hip Hop	Contemporary			
10:00 AM	Primary Novice						
10:15 AM	8:00am-9:40am	Senior Comp	Junior Comp	Senior Nov/Int			
10:30 AM		9:45AM-10:45AM	9:45AM-10:45AM	9:45AM-10:45AM			
10:45 AM			D. II. (T.)	- ·			
11:00 AM		Musical Theatre	Ballet Technique	Ballroom			
11:15 AM	Primary Intermediate Solos	Conjor	luniar Comp	luniar 9 Caniar Manufact			
11:30 AM	9:40am-12:30pm	Senior Comp 11:00AM-12:00PM	Junior Comp 11:00AM-12:00PM	Junior & Senior Nov/Int 11:00AM-12:00PM			
11:45 AM 12:00 PM		11.00AW-12.00PW	11.00AW-12.00PW	11.00AW-12.00PW			
12:00 PM 12:15 PM							
12:30 PM		Ballroom	Тар	Hip Hop			
12:45 PM	5: 0 "" 0.	Ballioon	Tap	TipTiop			
1:00 PM	Primary Competitive Solos 12:30pm-3:20pm	Junior Comp	Senior Comp	Junior & Senior Nov/Int			
1:15 PM	12.30piii-3.20piii	12:30PM-1:30PM	12:30PM-1:30PM	12:30PM-1:30PM			
1:30 PM			·				
1:45 PM		Contemporary	Ballet Technique	Contemporary			
2:00 PM					1		
2:15 PM		Junior Comp	Senior Comp	Junior Nov/Int			
2:30 PM		1:45PM-2:45PM	1:45PM-2:45PM	1:45PM-2:45PM			
2:45 PM					_		
3:00 PM							
3:15 PM		4					
3:30 PM	Adjudications	4					
3:45 PM			-				
4:00 PM 4:15 PM			Тар	Musical Theatre			
4:30 PM			Primary All Levels	Petite Level			
4:30 PM 4:45 PM			4:00PM-5:00PM	4:00PM-5:00PM			
5:00 PM	Senior Groups			4.001 WI-0.001 WI			
5:15 PM	4:00pm-7:45pm		Ballet Technique	Hip Hop			
5:30 PM			<u> </u>		1		
5:45 PM			Primary All Levels	Petite Level			
6:15 PM			5:00PM-6:00PM	5:00PM-6:00PM			
6:30 PM					_		
6:45 PM	Junior Novice Solos						
7:00 PM	7:45PM-9:00pm						
7:15 PM 7:30 PM	·		Tap Showdown Rehearsal	Hip Hop Showdown Rehearsal	Contemporary Shouldown Robertsol		
7:30 PM 7:45 PM			Aaron Tolson	Jona Biddle/TRIX	Contemporary Showdown Rehearsal Kelly King		
8:00 PM			8:00PM-9:00PM	8:00PM-9:00PM	8:00PM-9:00PM		
8:15 PM			Selected Dancers	Selected Dancers	Selected Dancers		
8:30 PM							
8:45 PM							
9:00 PM				Movie Night			
9:15 PM				Location: Outdoor Lawn			
9:30 PM 9:45 PM				8:00pm-10:00pm			
9:45 PM 10:00 PM							
10:00 FM							
10.101 W							



posted one week prior to the event.								
Date: Monday June 24, 2024	Location: Osceola Ballroom C, D, E	Location: Grand Salon	Location: Osceola Ballroom B/ Outdoor	Location: Osceola Ballroom A	Location: Celebration	Location: Allendale		
6:00AM	Doors Open 6:00AM		•					
7:00 AM 8:00 AM	·	Improv	Тар	Hip Hop	Opening Number	Showdown Group		
8:15 AM		-	1.35	psp	Kelly King	Attila Csiki		
8:30 AM		Senior Comp	Junior & Senior Nov/Int	Senior Comp	Title Winners Comp	8:00am- 9:00am		
8:45 AM 9:00 AM		8:00AM-9:00AM	8:00AM-9:00AM	8:00AM-9:00AM	8:00am-9:15am/ JR&SR All Title Winner and 1st Runner Up MUST Attend ALL Rehearsals.			
9:15 AM		Ballroom	Showdown Tap Rehearsal	Hip Hop	Showdown Contemporary Rehearsal			
9:30 AM	Primary Groups		Aaron Tolson	·	Kelly King			
9:45 AM 10:00 AM 10:15 AM	7:00am-12:35pm	Senior Comp 9:15AM-10:15AM	9:15AM-10:15AM	Senior Comp 9:15AM-10:15AM	9:15AM-10:15AM			
10:13 AM		Jazz	Тар	Hip Hop	Hip Hop Showdown Rehearsal			
10:45 AM			·		Jona Biddle			
11:00 AM 11:15 AM		Senior Comp 10:30AM-11:30AM	Junior & Senior Nov/Int 10:30AM-11:30AM	Senior Comp 10:30AM-11:30AM	10:30AM-11:30AM			
11:30 AM 11:45 AM								
12:00 PM								
12:15 PM								
12:30 PM								
12:45 PM								
1:00 PM 1:15 PM								
1:30 PM								
1:45 PM								
2:00 PM		Jazz	Тар	Hip Hop				
2:15 PM		D: N. // .						
2:30 PM 2:45 PM		Primary Nov/Int 2:00PM-3:00PM	Petite All Levels 2:00PM-3:00PM	Primary Comp 2:00PM-3:00PM				
3:00 PM	Senior Duo/Trio	2.001 W-0.001 W	2.001 W-0.001 W	2.001 W-0.001 W				
3:15 PM	1:15pm-2:15pm	Jazz	Тар	Hip Hop				
3:30 PM								
3:45 PM		Primary Nov/Int	Petite All Levels	Primary Comp 3:15PM-4:15PM				
4:00 PM 4:15 PM		3:15PM-4:15PM	3:15PM-4:15PM	3. ISPM-4:TSPM				
4:30 PM	Senior Novice/ Intermediate Solo	Jazz	Тар	Hip Hop				
4:45 PM	Division							
5:00 PM	2:20PM-3:50PM	Primary Nov/Int	Petite All Levels	Primary Comp 4:30PM-5:30PM				
5:15 PM	Senior Competitive Solo	4:30PM-5:30PM	4:30PM-5:30PM	4:30PM-5:30PM				
5:30 PM 5:45 PM	3:30PM-9:20PM							
6:00 PM					Opening Number			
6:15 PM	Pre-Professional Solo 9:20PM-10:00PM				Kelly King			
6:30 PM	9.20PIVI-TU:UUPIVI				Title Winners Comp			
6:45 PM					6:00pm-7:00pm/ P ⪻			
7:00 PM								
8:15 PM 8:30 PM								
8:45 PM				Dance Pa	rtv			
9:00 PM		Location: Grand Salon						
9:15 PM		8:30pm-10:30pm						
9:30 PM								



one week prior to the event.							
Date: Tuesday June 25, 2024	Location: Osceola Ballroom C, D, E	Location: Grand Salon	Location: Osceola Ballroom B/ Outdoor	Location: Osceola Ballroom A	Location: Celebration	Location: Allendale	
6:00AM	Doors Open 6:00AM		-	-	-		
7:00 AM 8:00 AM		Improv	Тар	Hip Hop	Opening Number	Showdown Group	
8:15 AM		Improv	Ταρ	Тпртюр	Kelly King	Attila Csiki	
8:30 AM		Senior Comp	Junior & Senior Nov/Int	Senior Comp	Title Winners Comp	Attila Usiki	
					8:00am-9:15am/ JR&SR	8:00am- 9:00am	
8:45 AM 9:00 AM		8:00AM-9:00AM	8:00AM-9:00AM	8:00AM-9:00AM	All Title Winner and 1st Runner Up MUST Attend ALL Rehearsals.		
9:00 AM 9:15 AM		Ballroom	Showdown Tap Rehearsal	Hip Hop	Showdown Contemporary Rehearsal		
9:30 AM	Petite Groups	Dailloom	Aaron Tolson	The Hop	Kelly King		
9:45 AM	8:00am-10:35am	Senior Comp	9:15AM-10:15AM	Senior Comp	9:15AM-10:15AM		
10:00 AM		9:15AM-10:15AM	9: 15AW-10: 15AW	9:15AM-10:15AM	9: I3AW-10: I3AW		
10:15 AM							
10:30 AM		Jazz	Тар	Hip Hop	Hip Hop Showdown Rehearsal		
10:45 AM 11:00 AM		Senior Comp	Junior & Senior Nov/Int	Senior Comp	Jona Biddle		
11:00 AM 11:15 AM		10:30AM-11:30AM	10:30AM-11:30AM	10:30AM-11:30AM	10:30AM-11:30AM		
11:30 AM				10.007411 11.007411			
11:45 AM							
12:00 PM							
12:15 PM 12:30 PM							
12:45 PM	Adjudications						
1:00 PM	10:40 am						
1:15 PM							
1:30 PM 1:45 PM							
2:00 PM		Jazz	Тар	Hip Hop			
2:15 PM		OULL	Tap	The Hop			
2:30 PM		Primary Nov/Int	Petite All Levels	Primary Comp			
2:45 PM	Title Division (All Ages)11:00AM-	2:00PM-3:00PM	2:00PM-3:00PM	2:00PM-3:00PM			
3:00 PM	12:50PM			-			
3:15 PM		Jazz	Тар	Hip Hop			
3:30 PM 3:45 PM		Primary Nov/Int	Petite All Levels	Primary Comp			
4:00 PM		3:15PM-4:15PM	3:15PM-4:15PM	3:15PM-4:15PM			
4:15 PM	Junior Duo/Trio Division						
4:30 PM	12:50pm-3:00PM	Jazz	Тар	Hip Hop			
4:45 PM					_		
5:00 PM	Junior Competitive Solo Division	Primary Nov/Int	Petite All Levels	Primary Comp			
5:15 PM 5:30 PM	3:00PM-9:45PM	4:30PM-5:30PM	4:30PM-5:30PM	4:30PM-5:30PM			
5:45 PM							
6:00 PM					Opening Number		
6:15 PM					Kelly King		
6:30 PM					Title Winners Comp		
l					6:00pm-7:00pm/ P ⪻		
6:45 PM					All Title Winner and 1st Runner Up MUST Attend ALL Rehearsals.		
7:00 PM					Nonedi Sais.		
8:15 PM 8:30 PM							
8:45 PM				Pool Party			
9:00 PM				Location: Wave Pool			
9:15 PM				8:30pm-10:30pm			
9:30 PM				0.50pm-10.50pm			
	l .						



Date: Wednesday June 26, 2024	Location: Osceola Ballroom C, D, E	Location: Grand Salon	Location: Allendale	Location: Celebration	Location: Seminole/ Lanier
7:00 AM 7:15 AM 7:30 AM 7:45 AM 8:00 AM 8:15 AM 8:30 AM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM 9:15 AM 9:30 AM 9:45 AM 10:00 AM 10:15 AM	Improv Challenge 8:00am-8:45am Petite Solos 8:45AM-1:15PM Adjudications Entries 2:00pm Thank you! Ultimate Showdown Groups Competition 3:30pm (ALL JUDGES)	Dressing Room	Opening Number Kelly King Title Winners Comp 7:30am- 8:30am All Title Winner and 1st Runner Up MUST Attend ALL Rehearsals.	Showdown Tap Rehearsal Aaron Tolson 7:30am- 8:30am Showdown Contemporary Rehearsal Kelly King 8:45am- 9:45am	Showdown Groups Attila Csiki (6 Dancers Each) 7:30am- 8:30am Showdown Hip Hop Rehears Jona Biddle/TRIX 8:45am- 9:45am
10:45 AM 11:00 AM 11:15 AM 2:45 PM		Gala Preparation			
3:00 PM 3:15 PM		3:00pm All Dressing Room Clear			
3:30 PM 3:45 PM					

4:00 PM

6:00 PM 6:15 PM 6:30 PM

6:45 PM 7:00 PM

7:15 PM

7:30 PM 7:45 PM 8:00 PM

8:15 PM

8:30 PM 8:45 PM

9:00 PM 10:00 PM 4:00pm Gala Preparation- Tech Rehearsal

Doors Open 6:45pm

Gala

7:00pm-8:00pm

Awards Doors Open 8:30pm

Awards Presentation

9:00pm-10:30pm